

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P. No. 2195 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|         | 17.10.2025 | <p><b><u>SN, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Smt. Dr. J.Vijayalakshmi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.</p> <p>There is no representation on behalf of the respondents when the case is called today.</p> <p>The interim order granted by this Court on 04.07.2025 shall stand extended till 14.11.2025.</p> <p>List on 07.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>SN,J</b></p> <p>ktm</p> |             |