

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MONDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NAMAVARAPU RAJESHWAR RAO
CRP NO: 2195 OF 2025

Between:

Smt. Gonglur Vinoda, W/o. Prabhu, D/o Moshaleh

Petitioner/Respondent/Plaintiff

AND

1. Barla Krishna Murthy, S/o. Tulasidas, R/o. H.No.34-54, Vivekanandapuri colony, Sainikpuri, Secunderabad-500094.
Respondent/Petitioner/Defendant No.4.
2. Smt. Begari Venkamma @ Yenamma, W/o. Moshaiah, Occ. Agriculture, R/o H.No.1-5-20/1, Harijan Wada, Sadasivpet Town and Mandal, Medak, Sangareddy-502291.
3. Begari Prakash, S/o. Moshaiah, R/o H.No.1-5-20/1, Harijan Wada. Sadasivpet Town and Mandal, Medak, Sangareddy-502291.
4. Begari Sunandi @ Sunanda Rao, S/o. Moshaiah, R/o H.No.1-5-20/1, Harijan Wada, Sadasivpet Town and Mandal, Medak, Sangareddy-502291
5. Pasukanti Kamalamma, W/o Mallesham, Occ. Housewife, R/o Malakunta, Sadasivpet Town and Mandal, Medak, Sangareddy-502291
6. Panukanti Ramakanth, S/o. Mallesa, Occ. Business, R/o Malakunta, Sadasivpet Town and Mandal, Medak, Sangareddy-502291
7. Ramesh Agarwal, Avon Organics Limited, 6-3-865, Madhupala Towers, Opp. Green Lands Apartments, Ameerpet, Hyderabad -500016

Respondents/Defendants No.1 to 3, 5 & 6

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order dated 19-03-2025 passed in I.A.No.28 of 2024 in O.S No.30 of 2009, on the file of Principal Senior Civil Judge, at Sangareddy;

IA NO: 1 OF 2025

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in O.S No.30 of 2009, on the file of Principal Senior Civil Judge, at Sangareddy, pending disposal of CRP No.2195 of 2025, on the file of the High Court.

The Petition coming on for hearing and upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and the order of the High Court dated 04.07.2025, 18.07.2025, 01.08.2025, 22.08.2025, 12.09.2025, 17.10.2025, 05.12.2025, 20.02.2026 & 23.03.2026 made herein, order dated 28.11.2025 made in I.A.No.3 of 2025 and order dated 23.01.2026 made in I.A.No.4 of 2025 and upon hearing the arguments of M/s. Dr.J.Vijayalaxmi, Advocate for the Petitioner, Ms. K. Kalyani, Advocate for the respondents

**The Court made the following
ORDER:**

The interim order granted earlier, shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

Post on 15.06.2026.

Sd/- A.SREENIVASA REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Senior Civil Judge, at Sangareddy.
2. One CC to Smt. DR. J.VIJAYALAXMI Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

RRN, J

DATED: 20-04-2026

Post on 15.06.2026

ORDER

CRP.No.2195 of 2025

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER

